#### ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING AGENDA

City of Montevallo City Hall November 7, 2016 6:00 p.m.

#### **Pledge**

Call to Order – Mayor

**Invocation -**

#### Oath of Office - Judge Bruce Green

- o Mayor Hollie Cost
- o Council -
  - District 1 Rusty Nix
  - o District 2 Willie Goldsmith
  - o District 3 Tiffany Bunt
  - District 4 Jason Peterson
  - District 5 Matt Walker

### **Election of Council Pro Tempore -**

### An Ordinance Amending Article III, Sections 2-50 and 2-53 of the Montevallo Municipal Code -

**Committee Appointments** – (Committee Chairs are listed in bold)

- Sustainability and Technology (Streets and Sanitation, Recycling, Arbor and Beautification, ValloCycle, Environmental Preservation Initiatives)
  - o Jason Peterson, Matt Walker, Tiffany Bunt
- Education, Arts and Outreach (Schools, UM, Boys and Girls Club, Library, American Village, Sister City Commission, Artwalk)
  - o Tiffany Bunt, Willie Goldsmith, Jason Peterson
- Finance, Economic Development & Tourism (Finance, MDCD, IDB, Chamber, Historical)
  - o Matt Walker, Rusty Nix, Willie Goldsmith
- **Recreation and Community Development** (Parks and Recreation, Golf Course, Youth Athletics, Trails, Planning and Zoning, Annexations)
  - o Rusty Nix, Tiffany Bunt, Matt Walker
- Public Health and Safety (Police, Fire, Code Enforcement, Housing Abatement)
  - o Willie Goldsmith, Rusty Nix, Jason Peterson

# Appointment of Municipal Officials -

- Herman Lehman as City Clerk & Treasurer –
- Jeremy Littleton as Chief of Police –
- Debby Raymond as Revenue Officer –
- Bruce Green as Municipal Judge -
- Mark Wilson Municipal Prosecutor –
- Levy Walker Public Defender -

Ratifying the use of current depositories with Herman Lehman, Debby Raymond, Ivy Krukowski (court), Hollie Cost, Rusty Nix, Willie Goldsmith and Matt Walker as signers –

## **Council Board Appointments**

- Water & Sewer Board Rusty Nix and Matt Walker
- **Historic Commission** Matt Walker
- **Arbor & Beautification Board** Jason Peterson
- Planning Commission Rusty Nix
- Sister City Commission Tiffany Bunt

# Special Presentation and Recognition of Sharon Gilbert and Dee Woodham

Adjourn